This is an Accepted Manuscript, which has been through the
Royal Society of Chemistry peer review process and has been
accepted for publication.
Accepted Manuscripts are published online shortly after
acceptance, before technical editing, formatting and proof reading.
Using this free service, authors can make their results available
to the community, in citable form, before we publish the edited
article. We will replace this Accepted Manuscript with the edited

us
cr
ip
t
16
Table 2. Weight loss and chemical composition of ceramics annealed at different temperatures.
Sample
Processing
temperature
Mass
loss
(wt%)*
Elemental analysis (wt%)
Empirical formula
Si Hf C N O
SHC-1100 1100 °C - 45.80 20.00 25.14 3.86 3.89 SiHf0.07C1.28N0.17O0.15
SHC-1300 1300 °C 0.92% n.d. n.d. 25.26 3.78 3.66 n.d.
SHC-1400 1400 °C 2.31% n.d. n.d. 24.98 3.96 3.49 n.d.
SHC-1500 1500 °C 11.1% n.d. n.d. 25.80 1.97 1.52 n.d.
SHC-1700 1700 °C 14.23% 51.00 22.90 24.94 0.28 0.14 SiC·0.06HfC·0.01HfN·0.071C
SHC-1800 1800 °C 14.76% n.d. n.d. 24.89 0.13 0.08 n.d.
* - weight loss with respect to the as-prepared ceramic (i.e., SHC-1100); n.d.: not determined
As shown in Table 2, the weight loss of the ceramics annealed at temperatures below 1400 °C is low
and the contents of C, N and O are only slightly changed. A relatively obvious weight loss occurred at
1500 °C due to the loss of N and O.